4=10MM NUTS-A PAGE 1 OF 3

4=3/8 SAE WASHERS-B
4=10MMX1.25X50MM BOLTS-C
2=1/4 X 3/8 U-BOLTS-D

12=1/4 LOCK NUTS-E

12=1/4 USS WASHERS-F

2=5/16 X 1 BOLTS-G

2=5/16 LOCK NUTS-H
4=12MMX1.25X75MM BOLTS-I

—
™

} STRONG SMIVIADE

BY SAVANT MANUFACTURING, INC

www.savantmfg.com

# SMHBR700

LIFT FOR HONDA BIG RED UTV
ALL MOUNTS ARE FOR THE
BOTTOM OF THE SHOCK EYES.

4=12MM LOCK NUTS-J REMOVE THE SHOCKS FROM UTV TO INSTALL THE ALUM.

_ i SPRING SPACERS. THE LARGER SPACER WITH THE 1 3/4 ID
4=1/ 4, ,X 7/8 BOLTS-K WILL BE USED ON THE REAR SHOCKS. THE SMALLER SPACER|
4=1/2" WASHERS-L WITH THE 1 9/16 ID WILL BE USED ON THE FRONT SHOCKS.
2=1/4 X 1/2 U-BOLTS-M BOTH SPACERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED UNDER THE SPRINGS

" " ON TOP OF THE RETAINING RING. THIS SHOULD BE
2=SPACER-1 3/8" PIPE 15/16 LOI\IG’PERFORMED BY A CERTIFIED ATV MECHANIC.

2=SPACER-8 7/8" PIPE 1 9/16" LONG.
2=SSS103 1 9/16 ID ALUM. SPACERS
2=SSS104 1 3/4 ID ALUM. SPACERS
1=PLATE #57

1=PLATE #58

1=PLATE #59 PLATES ARE STAMPED
1=PLATE #60 FOR MOUNTING
1=PLATE #61 LOCATIONS ON UTV.

2=PLATE #62
1=PLATE #63
2=PLATE #1

SPACER«1

THIS IS A PIC OF THE FRONT RIGHT SIDE.
MUST REPEATE THE SAME PROCEDURE
FOR MOUNTING THE LEFT SIDE, JUST USE
ONE PLATE NUMBERED #1 AND #57.




WARRANTY DISCLAIMERS AND WARNINGS. PAGE 3 OF 3

Failure to have this product installed by a certified, professional, mechanic will void all warranties herein.
All standard safety procedures must be complied with in the assembly and use of this product.

A thorough inspection of the suspension shall be made prior to performing the installation. Any worn, bent or
broken parts must be replaced. After installation another inspection must be made, checking for loose components
or missing hardware. An additional inspection must be made after eight hours of operation.

Limited Warranty/Warnings

Your Savant Mfg Inc product is covered by the Limited Warranty explained. This limited warranty is the only
warranty Savant Mfg Inc makes in connection with your product purchase. Savant Mfg Inc neither assumes nor
authorizes any retailer, other person or entity to assume for it any other obligation or liability in connection with this
product or limited warranty.

What is covered? Subject to the terms below, Savant Mfg Inc will repair or replace product which is found to be
defective at the time of manufacture, for a period of 12 months from which the product was originally purchased

What is not covered? Your Savant Mfg Inc Limited Warranty does not cover products or parts made by Savant
Mfg that Savant Mfg Inc determines to have been damaged by or subjected to any of the following:
e  Alteration, modification or failure to maintain the product.
e Normal wear and tear (bushings, tie-rod ends, axles, CV boots, bearings, etc.). Scratches or defects in
product finishes (powder coating, plating, etc.).
e Damage resulting from racing, competitions, contests, jumping or any activity which may cause the
suspension to over extend/over compress more than manufacturers specifications.
e Accidents, impact by racks, trees, obstacles or other aspects of the environment.
e  Theft, vandalism or other intentional damage.
o Defects and/or damage which did not exist at the time of manufacture.

Remedy Limited to Repair/Replacement. The exclusive remedy provided hereunder shall be either repair or
replacement of the product or parts covered under this Limited Warranty as determined exclusively by Savant Mfg.
Inc. after inspection. Customers requesting warranty consideration should contact Savant Mfg Inc by phone (1-337-
738-5896) to obtain a Returned Goods Authorization number. All removal, shipping and installation costs are
customer’s responsibility. If a replacement part is needed before the part in question can be returned, you must first
purchase the replacement part. Then, if the part in question is deemed warrantable, you will be credited/refunded.

Other Limitations — Exclusion of Damages — Your Rights under State Law
e Neither Savant Mfg Inc, any parties involved in the manufacturing nor your independent dealer will be
responsible for any time loss, rental costs, or for any incidental, consequential or other damages you may
have.
e Savant Mfg. Inc. disclaims any implied warranties or warranties of any type not specified herein..

Important Product Use and General Safety Information/Warnings

It is critically important that you use as wide a tire and wheel combination as feasible to enhance vehicle stability.
Increasing height on your ATV/UTV could cause instability and you should always follow your ATV/UTV
manufacturer’s recommendations. Also, brake function is decreased when significantly larger/heavier tires and
wheels are used on your ATV/UTV. The use of tires which are taller or shorter than factory height will cause an
erroneous speedometer reading. Do not add, alter, or fabricate any factory or aftermarket parts to increase vehicle
height over the intended height of the Savant Mfg Inc product purchased. Mixing or adding different component
brands to the Savant Mfg Inc. product is not recommended.

WARRANTY: This product is warranted to be free from any manufacturing defects. Savant Mfg. Inc. shall either
repair or replace any product or parts determined to be defective as manufactured, all pursuant to the terms set forth
above. This warranty is good for one year (12 months) from date of purchase. All warranty claims MUST be
accompanied by the original receipt or suitable proof of purchase date. Problems from misuse, improper installation
or abuse are not covered in the warranty.




SAYVND HHL NO¥H AVAYV TVIIALVIN NTYL OL HAVH AVIA "SAIVND dHL DNIHONOL

ST ONIHLON Hd0N1S HIVIN ANV LHOTY OL I49TINO¥d STHHHM NINL ANV ANNOIO HHL
440 ALV HHL 40 LNOY¥H HHL JATT STH.L JOd JOHHO OL "'SYHdI'TVO H3VEd ANV SINTYI
HHL 04 HONVIVAIO dHdOdd JOA JOHHO LSO A TIVLSNI 34V SAIVND LOOd A1
‘STHHHM HHL 4O INHIANDI'TV HHL LOFJI0D OL SAOY dIL HH.L .LSNIAV OL HAVH AVIA
NOILVTIVLSNI ¥414V "LIM HHL d4NOdS OL A4400dd NHH.L HOV'1d NI ST HIVMAAIVH
TIV TLLNO HSOOT SYANHLSVA TTV HAVHT SLHIDVEL ANV SHLVId ONITIV.LSNI NHHM

dOd 6S# ANV HAIS LHOIY

HHL 904 85# LAMOV AL

HHL 43S0 "ddI'lddS ANO
MAN HHL HLIM AHOVIdHY ———

H4 OL HAVH TIIM LAXOVIL

SIHL ‘H3VId ONINIVd 9vHd

LHOIY HHL 40 OId V SI STHL

"09# HH.L 4O ANO ANV 19# HLV'Id HH.L 4S1 Ld4OXH 3dIS 1491

HHL 404 HINVS HH.L LVAddd HAIS LHOIA 4vVdd dH.L ST SIH.L
"QHAIAN HONVIVATD HHL HAHIHDV OL

"SLON /1T ANV SIHHSVM
SSN +/1 HHL HLIM SLT09 8/LXY/T HL 40 OML 4SO "LaDVId
e MAN HHL OLNO dTAIHS dHL TIVLSNIHY OL HI1dVO H3Vdd

g DONIPIIVd HHL A0 SVM LVHL d'THIHS OILLSV1d HHL 3OV 1ddd

THHTHHL

o J)) A

"ALV HHL NO ONILILLIS dddM NOA A1 SV Ad4dIdOSdd 44V SNOLLVTTV.LSNI
LI TAT'THHL d40Od TIV.LSNI OL SLdVd HdHL 4O SNOLLVOOTdHL T1V
¢ 4O ¢ HDOVd






